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Brave Were the People

by Swami Kriyananda
Intro: |Am--|G--|F--|G--|(x3)
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1. Brave were the peo - ple who lived in these hills. Brave, the great
2.Glad all our chil - dren who peo - ple these hills, Glad in the
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_ 3.Men hun-ger for rich - es, for powr, and for fame: By fa - vor they think they will grow.
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The bat - tles they fight, the vic - t’ries they win are nev-er the vic - tries they know.

1. Brave were the people who lived in these hills.
Brave, the great warriors who confronted the foe.
To defend what is holy, to defend what is true:
Our Lord on mankind did this duty bestow.

2. Glad all our children who people these hills,
Glad in the vision their hearts understand.
What became of past struggles? Now the records are still,
But courage still lingers, giving strength to the land.

3. Men hunger for riches, for pow’r, and for fame;
By favor they think they will grow.
The battles they fight, the vict’ries they win
Are never the vict’ries they know!

*repeat intro (x2) then sing first verse,
and tag with “Our Lord on mankind did this duty bestow.”
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Come Gather Round

Guitar intro/interlude, SN N D

by Swami Kriyananda

using bottom chords: | C - - Csus2 C) |2x |C---|C -

Capo 5: G
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1. Come gath-er round: Let Joy sing out to - day! Dawn now is
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break - ing, And the moun - tains say: It’s on-ly light Can
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make the dark - ness run. Lift up your head, Greet the ris - ing  sun!
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mm Greet the ris - ing sun!
1. Come gather round: 3. It’s in your heart
Let Joy sing out today! The songs of joy resound:
Dawn now is breaking, You’ll hear but echoes
And the mountains say: In the world around.
It’s only light Wind on a hill
Can make the darkness run. Sounds lonely, if you’re sad,
Lift up your head, Free, if you’re free,

Greet the rising sun!

2. Some people think

To harvest happiness
By weeding troubles,

Easing ev’ry stress.
The trouble is

That troubles never end:
Get rid of one,

And you face its friend!
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Cheerful, if you’re glad.

4. Friends, come with me —

We’ll chant of battles won!
Shots not of anger:

Joy will be our gun!
Before the light

The veils of sorrow rend;
In inner freedom

All delusions end!

Come Gather Round
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Dark Eyes

by Swami Kriyananda
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1. Ive known them for - ev - er: They've haunt-ed my slum-ber, And called to me
2. Dark eyes in the morn-ing, Dark eyes in the eve-ning, Dark eyes in the
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out of the deeps of space. TheD love that they prom -ise Has helped me re -
star - light at  end of day: Dark eyes that speak si - lence, They whis - per, “Come

Am Dm G C Em
e
= = = -
mem-ber An - oth-er time, a car - ing em - brace. 3. Now I seek them in the
find me: You’ll nev-er know true love, if you stay”
Am Dm G C
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win-ter-time, Oh, I seek them in the spring: Those two dark eyes draw my heart a-way To where
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sun and moon sing! [ laugh now in the sum-mer-time, When rip-ples on the riv-er
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play. [ laugh, soar-ing with the mea-dow-larks. Love has made my heart gay.
repeat first verse
1. I’ve known them forever: 3. Now I seek them in the wintertime,
They’ve haunted my slumber, Oh, I seek them in the spring:
And called to me out of the deeps of space. Those two dark eyes draw my heart away
The love that they promise To where sun and moon sing!
Has helped me remember
Another time, a caring embrace. I laugh now in the summertime,
When ripples on the river play.
2. Dark eyes in the morning, I laugh, soaring with the meadowlarks.
Dark eyes in the evening, Love has made my heart gay.
Dark eyes in the starlight at end of day: I laugh, soaring with the meadowlarks.
Dark eyes that speak silence, Love has made my heart gay.
They whisper, “Come find me:
You’ll never know true love, if you stay.” repeat first verse
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Home Is a Green Hill

by Swami Kriyananda
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1.Home is a green hill. Home is a wind, Blow-ing be - tray - al  far, far a - way.
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last time: (end of the)
Am C Dm F Am F G
] AY . \!

. N N . \ @

—® ‘ — : 4 o o (O

2. Home is my

heart’s land. Home’s where I am. Noth-ing can dim the light of my soul.
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Home is for - ev-er. Home is to - day. Home’s a  heart that is whole.
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3.0f - ten I dream That life is a  play: Laugh-ter for - ev-er, And skies nev-er gray.
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But when I'm  si-lent, Freed from all care, I dis - cov-er my home’s Ev-ery - where!
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repeat first verse, with variation

1. Home is a green hill.
Home is a wind,

Blowing betrayal far, far away. 3. Often I dream
Home is the knowledge That life is a play:
Heaven is near. Laughter forever,
Home’s the end of the fray. And skies never gray.
But when I’'m silent,
2. Home is my heart’s land. Freed from all care,
Home’s where I am. I discover my home’s
Nothing can dim the light of my soul. Everywhere!

Home is forever.

Home is today.
Home’s a heart that is whole.

repeat first verse

Home Is a Green Hill

104


https://ananda.org/songbook/songs/greenhill/
https://ananda.org/songbook/

Psalm of David

words from Psalm 121
music by Swami Kriyananda

No capo for group singing
Capo 3: Em Bm Em Bm Em C
N Gm Dm Gm Dm Gm Eb
P’ A lD 6D .
o> % o e ® o To -
o o
I.Twil lift up mine eyes un__ -to the__ hills, From__ whence com-
2. He will not suf - fer thy foot to be moved: He that keep - eth
3. The Lord is thy keep - er: The_ Lord isthy
4. The Lord shall pre - serve theefrom all e - vii He  shall  pre-
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eth_ my__  help. My help com___ - eth from__ the
thee_ will not slum - ber. Be - hold, He that keep  -eth Is__ -ra-
shade up-on__ thy right hand. The sun shall not smite thee by
serve thy soul. The Lord shall pre - serve__ thy go__ - ing
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Lord, Who made_  the heav____ -ens and the__ earth.
el Shall nei - ther  slum - ber nor__  sleep.
day, Nor the ~ moon by night.
out Andthy  com -ing in from__  this time_  forth.
ending: And e - ven for . - ev - er___ - more.

1. I will lift up mine eyes unto the hills,
From whence cometh my help.
My help cometh from the Lord,
Who made the heavens and the earth.

2. He will not suffer thy foot to be moved:
He that keepeth thee will not slumber.

Behold, He that keepeth Israel
Shall neither slumber nor sleep.

1o sing in a lower key (starting on a low A)

3. The Lord is thy keeper:
The Lord is thy shade upon thy right hand.
The sun shall not smite thee by day,
Nor the moon by night.

4. The Lord shall preserve thee from all evil:

Acapg J "A A He shall preserve thy soul.
F’gmn;; A’:; e The Lord sha.11 preserve th}f gqing out
C Am Em Am And thy coming in from this time forth —

Dm Am Em Dm G Am
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And even forevermore.
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Why?

Intro:Am---|Dm-Am-|Dm-Am-|C---|E7-Am-|-

(repeat between verses)

by Swami Kriyananda

Capo 3: Am B7 E7 Am
n | Free Cm D7 G7 Cm
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1. There lived___ a ten-der maid In a far off coun-try. The
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strange - ness of this world made her sigh. Her friends asked their fa - thers For
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mon - ey and clothes, But all she could ask was— Why?

. There lived a tender maid
In a far-off country.
The strangeness of this world made her sigh.
Her friends asked their fathers
For money and clothes,
But all she could ask was —
Why?

. She saw the solemn clouds
Gathered watching a rainbow;
The bright rays of their joy filled the sky.
Her teachers explained it
All wisely away,
But still her heart wondered —
Why?

. She saw the silent stars
Thrill the night with their gladness.
They seemed some wond’rous truth to imply.
Her elders all slept,
But the magic of light
Awoke her to ponder —
Why?

Ananda Songbook

Copyright © Hansa Trust

4. She saw a mother smile
As she tended her baby;
A widow weep, that love had to die.
The joy of new friends,
And the sadness of parting:
All these made her ask God —
Why?

5. One night into her heart
Stole the secret of oneness —
The bond not even time can untie.
For Love then possessed her
And made her His own.
In love she at last learned —
Why.

Why? 271


https://ananda.org/songbook/songs/why/
https://ananda.org/songbook/

First Line and Title Index

All That Glisters - - - -« « « « « « « « « .« .+ . . 6
All the World Is My Friend - - - - - - « « . . . . 7
All Your children, Mother, call You (Mother of Us All) - - 184
Altissimo omnipotente bon Signore

(Canticle of the Creatures) - - - - - « . . . . 24

A New Tomorrow
Annunciation, The

A poor little girl walking in the cold

(The Shawl of Gold) - - - - - - - - . . . . . 208
A sailor from England remarked to a foe

(More Boxes? No, Thank You!) - - - - . . . . . 182
AUM! AUM! AUM! AUM! (The Thunder of AUM) - - . 236
AWAKE! for Morning in the Bowl of Night

(The Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam) - - - - - - . . 204
Baby Tim’s in the nurs’ry, asleep in his playpen

(IWonder) - - - -« - .« « « . . . . . . . . 128
Be Free Inside e (1)
Behold all the wonders God’s grace can bestow

(The Temptation of Christ) - - - - - - - . . . 224
Benefits - - - - - . .« . . . . . . . ... 012
Big Frog, Little Frog - - - - - - - - - . . . . . 14
Birds sing of freedom as they soar lightly on the air

(Channels) - - - « « « « « . . . . . . . . 28
Blessed, blessed The life that is given to God

(Blessed the Life) - - - - - - . . . . ... .17
Blessed are the poor in spirit (Blessed Are They) - - - - 16
Blessed Are They - - - « « « .« « . . . . . . . 16
Blessed the Life - - - - .« « « « « . . . . . . . 17
Blow, Blow, Thou Winter Wind - - - - - - . . . . 18
Boys Go ToandFro - - - - - - - . . . . . . . 20
Brave Were the People - - - - - - . . . . . . . . 2]
Brother, I've a faint suspicion (Yes, It's Devil Worship!) - - 273
Brothers )
Canticle of the Creatures - - - - - - . . . . . . . 24
Cantico (Canticle of the Creatures) - - - - - . . . . 24
Channels - - - - .« « .« « . . . . . . . . . . 28
Cherish These - - - - - « . « . « . . . . . . 31
Cherry Blossoms in Kyoto - - - - -« -« . . . . . . 32
Children of God - - + - « « « « « e o e . ... 34
Christ Child’s Asleep, The - - - - - - . . . . . . 36
Christ HasCome - - - « « « « « « « « . . . . 38
ChristIsRisen - - - « « « « « « .« .« . . . . . 39
Christmas Mystery, The - - - - - . . . . . . . . 40

Ananda Songbook

Cloisters
Come, Chillun, Wake Up!
Come away, come away, death (Come Away, Death)
Come Away, Death
Come Gather Round -
Come hear, while I sing you of emerald hills
(Emerald Isle)
Come With Me to Brasov
Daddy’s in the garden talking to his roses
(Melody’s Everywhere)
Dare to Be Different! -
Dark Eyes
Daughter of Aran
Dearest, I Love You
Dearest, When I Think of Thee
Dearest friend, In the blend (Divine Friendship)
Deirdre’s Sorrows
Desdemona’s Song
Desert Solitude -
Divine Friendship -
Divine Love Sorrows -
Divine Mother, The
Door of My Heart -
Draga, te iubesc (Dearest, I Love You) -
Dublin Town
Emerald Isle -
Evening — garden — silent fountain (Memories) -
Every morning when I greet the sun
(I Will Always Think of Thee)
Fairies’ Lullaby -
Fairies’ Song, The
Farther Away Than the Stars
Father, I place my daughter’s hand
(I Give My Daughter’s Hand)
Father, Mother, Friend, Our God
Father, now that I wander with Thee
(I Wander with Thee) -
Fear no more the heat o’ the sun (Imogen’s Song)
Few Were Soon Many, The -
Fie on sinful fantasy (The Fairies’ Song)
Free At Last! -

Friend, we bid you welcome (Welcome)

First Lines and Titles

41
42

44
46

66
47

175
48
50
51
52
53
59
54
56
58
59
60
62
63
52
64
66

176

127
68
70
71

106
72

126
108
73
70
74
250

276


https://ananda.org/songbook/

From the depths of slumber, as I ascend
(God! God! God!)
Full Fathom Five
Gee, thanks, fellas, you're mighty kind (Benefits)
Give Me Light
God! God! God! -
God is life. God is joy (Life Mantra)
God Is Our Father, Mother, Friend
God is our father, our mother, too
(Of His Dreams Our Love Was Made)
God Is Truth, God Is Love
Gods’ Blessing, The -
God’s Call Within
Good Night, Sweetheart
Go On Alone!
Go On Alone (formerly) (Walk Like a Man)
Go to sleep, little dear (Irish Lullaby)
Go with Love -
Guide Me, Lord
Hail, Mary -
Hail, thou that art highly favoured (The Annunciation)
Haliki pa weha (Hawaiiana) -
Hark, Hark, the Lark
Have You Seen Sorrento? -
Hawaiiana -
Hello There, Brother Bluebell!
He Who Clothes the Field
He who would slake his thirst (Living Water) -
Hill That Was Tara, The
His Mission Begins -
Home Is a Green Hill
Honor, riches, marriage, blessing (The Gods’ Blessing)
I am Thine, Thou art mine (Song of Mary Magdalene)
If Youre Seeking Freedom

If you want to sing as the birdies sing (Say “Thank You”) -

I Give My Daughter’s Hand -
I have a Love Who's far away
(Farther Away Than the Stars)
I have been roaming (Divine Love Sorrows)
I Live Without Fear -
I'll tell the world (Be Free Inside)
I'love a little girl! (Introduction to the Waltz) -
Imogen’s Song
In India there lived, by the banks of a stream
(Well Done, Lord!)
In the Spirit

Ananda Songbook

78
75
12
76
78

- 154

80

- 189

81
82
84
87
88

- 248
- 118

89
90
91

96
92
94
96
97
98

- 164
- 100
- 103
- 104

82

- 217
- 105
- 206
- 106

71
60

- 107

10

- 114
- 108

- 252
- 110

In the Temple of Isis

Introduction to the Waltz

Invocation

Invocation to the Woodland Devas -

Irish Lullaby -

Is there anywhere on earth (Cherish These) -

It's God’s Green Earth

It’s Time to Go to School

It Was a Lover and His Lass

I've heard your flute high on a cloud (Krishna’s Flute)

I’'ve known them forever (Dark Eyes)

I've lived in many countries (Brothers)

I’ve Passed My Life as a Stranger -

I’ve roamed the far hills (Have You Seen Sorrento?)

I Wander with Thee

I was caught up in ecstasy (In the Spirit)

I Will Always Think of Thee

I will lift up mine eyes unto the hills (Psalm of David)

I Wonder -

Jenny Will Love Me

Jesus Christ is born this day (Christ Has Come)

Jesus Went to Galilee -

Jim Brown

John, renouncing all (Desert Solitude) -

John Anderson, My Jo

Joined in Prayer

Join Us in Blessing

Joy of Redemption, The -

Keep Calling Him -

Krishna’s Flute

Larks Fly High

Let This Cup Pass from Me

Life Cannot Die!

Life Flows on Like a River

Life Is a Dream - duet

Life Is a Dream - melody

Life Is Beautiful

Life Mantra

Lift Your Heart in Strength -

Lift Your Hearts

Lightly I Fly -

Light That Was Christ, The -

Listen! Listen! Whispering within your soul
(God’s Call Within)

Little Kathy

Living Water

First Lines and Titles

112
114
115
116
118

31
120
121
122
144

50

22
124

94
126
110
127
200
128
130

38
131
132

58
134
136
137
138
140
144
146
147
148
149
150
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

84

162
164

277


https://ananda.org/songbook/

Long ago there was a little shed (The Christmas Mystery)
Long I've called You, my Lord (Cloisters)
Long we feared to face your love
(You Remain Our Friend - Festival)
Looking for a Friend
Lord, I long to see thee! (The Soul’s Cry to God) -
Lord, let this cup pass from me
(Let This Cup Pass from Me) -
Lord, May We Serve You -
Lord, we've come to share Thy music (Invocation)
Lord most high, our heav’nly Father
(Make Us Channels of Thy Peace)
Love is all I know (Love Is a Magician)
Love Is a Magician
Lullaby
Lullaby, my sweet baby, lullay, lullay (Wartime Lullaby)
Make Us Channels of Thy Peace
Maifana, Friends
Man That Was Jesus, The -
Many Hands Make a Miracle
Mary and Elizabeth Meet -
Measured steps going (Monasteries) -
Melody’s Everywhere
Memories
Memories of That Isle -
Mist
Monasteries
More Boxes? No, Thank You!
Mother of Us All -
Mother of Wisdom -
Move, All You Mountains
Nightingale! Nightingale! (Song of the Nightingale)
Non-Blues, The
Of His Dreams Our Love Was Made -
O, it’s sorrow and grieving (Deirdre’s Sorrows) -
Oh, keep a level head, boys (Jim Brown)
O Master
O Mistress Mine -
Once there lived a tiny nightingale
(That Night When Christ Was Born) -
One Day When I Was Walking -
Palm Sunday
Peace
Philosopher and the Boatman, The
Praise Ye the Lord
Prayer Before Meals

Ananda Songbook

40
41

- 275
- 165
- 220

- 147
- 166
- 115

- 169
- 167
- 167
- 168
- 249
- 169
- 170
- 172
- 173
- 174
- 180
- 175
- 176
- 177
- 178
- 180
- 182
- 184
- 186
- 187
- 218
- 188
- 189

54

- 132
- 190
- 191

- 228
- 192
- 193
- 194
- 196
- 198
- 199

Psalm of David -

RaMa -

Rama and Sita

Rama was a ruler’s son (Rama and Sita)

Receive, Lord, in Thy light (Prayer Before Meals)

Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam, The

Sail with Me to Capri -

Say “Thank You”

Secret of Laughter, The

Shawl of Gold, The

Shepherds, Awake!

Sing in the Meadows -

Sing of mist on the mountain peaks (Mist)

Sing out Hosanna (Palm Sunday)

Sing Out with Joy! -

Sing Out with Joy! - Festival

Sleep, my child (Lullaby)

Sleep Is Calling -

Someday

Some men call it progress (Go On Alone!)

Song of Mary Magdalene

Song of the Nightingale -

Sorrow of Jesus, The

Soul’s Cry to God, The

Spring Song -

Springtime in Romania -

Still your mind if you want to pray
(In the Temple of Isis) -

Tara’s brave hill, so quiet the day I came there
(The Hill That Was Tara) -

Tell me, where is fancy bred (Where Is Fancy Bred?) -

Temptation of Christ, The

Thank You, God, for the Sun

That Night When Christ Was Born -

Then three wise men came from afar (Three Wise Men)

The poor soul sat sighing by a sycamore tree
(Desdemona’s Song)

There lived a tender maid (Why?)

There’s Joy in the Heavens

There were two frogs went hopping out one day
(Big Frog, Little Frog) -

The way to perfection is narrow and steep
(The Philosopher and the Boatman) -

The wonders that man (The Wonders Man Carved)

This Is My Son

Though green summer fade (I Live Without Fear) -

First Lines and Titles

200
201
202
202
199
204
205
206
207
208
210
211
178
193
212
214
168
215
216

88
217
218
219
220
221
222

112

100
265
224
227
228
232

56
271
229

14
196
272

230
107

278


https://ananda.org/songbook/

Though I roam Far from home (Memories of That Isle)

Three Wise Men -

Through All Trials

Through Many Lives

Thunder of AUM, The -

Thy Light Within Us Shining

Thy will, Thy will (Thy Will Be Done)

Thy Will Be Done

To Death I'm a Stranger

To Dublin town one day (Dublin Town)

To Jordan Came Jesus -

To Mary There Came

To show that his care was for men everywhere
(His Mission Begins)

To Souls That Were Fallen

Truth Can Never Die! (Go On Alone!)

Two Souls

Under the Greenwood Tree -

Walk Like a Man

Wartime Lullaby -

Welcome

Well Done, Lord!

What do you feel the night may reveal?
(Good Night, Sweetheart) -

What Is It For?

What Is Love?

What'm Ah doin, hangin’ out in this cellar?
(The Non-Blues)

When daffodils begin to peer (Spring Song)

When God so arranged that this mother to be
(Mary and Elizabeth Meet)

Ananda Songbook

- 177
- 232
- 234
- 235
- 236
- 237
- 238
- 238
- 240

64

- 242
- 243

- 103
- 244

88

- 245
- 246
- 248
- 249
- 250
- 252

87

- 254
- 256

- 188
- 221

- 174

When Human Hopes -

When in Bethlehem Jesus was born
(Shepherds, Awake!)

When I Was a Boy -

When she smiles, the sunrays play in her eyes
(Daughter of Aran)

When that I was and a little tiny boy
(When I Was a Boy)

When the cherries bloom (Cherry Blossoms in Kyoto)

When the dawn breaks, and then the morning
(A New Tomorrow)

When we need You, You descend
(You Remain Our Friend)

When You Come from Napoli

Where are you going, my little one?
(Looking for a Friend)

Where Has My Love Gone?

Where He Dwells

Where Is Fancy Bred?

Where the Bee Sucks -

Who Dreamed of the Tragedy?

Who Is Silvia?

Why?

Wonders Man Carved, The -

Yes, It’s Devil Worship!

Yes, it’s She (The Divine Mother) -

You devas of woodland, of mountain and field
(Invocation to the Woodland Devas)

You Remain Our Friend -

You Remain Our Friend - Festival

You spotted snakes with double tongue (Fairies’ Lullaby)

First Lines and Titles

258

210
259

51

259
32

274
260

165
262
264
265
266
268
270
271
272
273

62

116
274
275

68

279


https://ananda.org/songbook/

Category Index

Children

All the World Is My Friend

Be Free Inside

Big Frog, Little Frog

Boys Go To and Fro

Give Me Light

God Is Our Father, Mother, Friend

Guide Me, Lord

It’s Time to Go to School -

Joined in Prayer -

Larks Fly High

Life Is Beautiful

Lift Your Heart in Strength

Lightly I Fly

Melody’s Everywhere

Move, All You Mountains

Of His Dreams Our Love Was
Made -

Say “Thank You” -

Thank You, God, for the Sun

Welcome

Christmas

Annunciation, The

Christ Child’s Asleep, The

Christ Has Come

Christmas Mystery, The

Hail, Mary -

Light That Was Christ, The

Looking for a Friend

Mary and Elizabeth Meet -

Shepherds, Awake!

That Night When Christ Was
Born

Three Wise Men -

To Mary There Came

Comfort

Emerald Isle

He Who Clothes the Field
Hill That Was Tara, The
Home Is a Green Hill
Irish Lullaby

Ananda Songbook

10
14
20
76
80
90
121
136
146
153
155
157
175
187

189
206
227
250

36
38
40
91
158
165
174
210

228
232
243

66
98
100
104
118

I Wonder

Life Is a Dream - duet
Life Is a Dream - melody
Lullaby -

Memories of That Isle -
O Master

Peace

Sleep Is Calling -

Song of the Nightingale

Courage

A New Tomorrow

Be Free Inside

Big Frog, Little Frog
Brave Were the People
Children of God

Dare to Be Different!
Free At Last!

Go On Alone!

Hill That Was Tara, The
I Live Without Fear

I Will Always Think of Thee
Life Cannot Die!

Lift Your Heart in Strength -

Move, All You Mountains
Song of the Nightingale
Temptation of Christ, The
Through All Trials -

To Death I'm a Stranger -
Walk Like a Man

Divine Love
Annunciation, The -
Children of God

Christ Child’s Asleep, The
Christ Has Come

Christ Is Risen

Christmas Mystery, The
Divine Mother, The
Emerald Isle

Few Were Soon Many, The
God Is Truth, God Is Love
God’s Call Within

- 128

150

- 152

168

- 177

190

- 194
- 215
- 218

10
14
21
34
48
74
88
100

- 107

127

- 148

155

- 187
- 218
- 224
- 234
- 240
- 248

34
36
38
39
40
62
66
73
81
84

Hail, Mary

He Who Clothes the Field -

His Mission Begins

In the Spirit -

Jesus Went to Galilee

Life Is a Dream - duet

Life Is a Dream - melody

Life Mantra -

Light That Was Christ, The

Love Is a Magician

Man That Was Jesus, The

Mother of Us All

Of His Dreams Our Love Was
Made

Peace

Psalm of David -

Shawl of Gold, The

Sing Out with Joy!

Sorrow of Jesus, The -

This Is My Son -

Three Wise Men

Thunder of AUM, The

Thy Light Within Us Shining -

To Jordan Came Jesus

To Mary There Came

To Souls That Were Fallen -

What Is Love?

When Human Hopes

Why?

Festival of Light

Father, Mother, Friend, Our God
Sing Out with Joy! - Festival
Thunder of AUM, The

Thy Light Within Us Shining -
You Remain Our Friend -

Festival

Friendship
All the World Is My Friend
Brothers

Channels -
Cherish These

Categories

91

98
103
110
131
150
152
154
158
167
172
184

189
194
200
208
212
219
230
232
236
237
242
243
244
256
258
271

72
214
236
237

275

22
28
31

280


https://ananda.org/songbook/

Dearest, When I Think of Thee -

Divine Friendship

Go with Love -

Jesus Went to Galilee
Larks Fly High

Life Is a Dream - duet -
Life Is a Dream - melody -
Little Kathy

Lord, May We Serve You -
Many Hands Make a Miracle
Melody’s Everywhere
Welcome

What Is It For?

How to Live

A New Tomorrow

Blessed Are They

Blessed the Life

Brave Were the People -
Brothers

Channels

Cherish These

Come Gather Round

Give Me Light

Go On Alone!

Guide Me, Lord

If You’re Seeking Freedom
It's God’s Green Earth -
Joy of Redemption, The
Life Flows on Like a River
Lord, May We Serve You -
Make Us Channels of Thy Peace
Manana, Friends
Monasteries

More Boxes? No, Thank You!
Non-Blues, The

One Day When I Was Walking -

Secret of Laughter, The
Through All Trials
Well Done, Lord!

Humor

Benefits -

Big Frog, Little Frog
Dublin Town

Hawaiiana -

Ananda Songbook

53

59

89
131
146
150
152
162
166
173
175
250
254

16
17
21
22
28
31
46
76
88
90
105
120
138
149
166
169
170
180
182
188
192
207
234
252

12
14
64
96

Introduction to the Waltz

Jenny Will Love Me

Jim Brown

More Boxes? No, Thank You!

Non-Blues, The -

O Mistress Mine

Philosopher and the Boatman,
The

Yes, It’s Devil Worship!

Inner Freedom

Be Free Inside

Brothers

Come Gather Round
Come With Me to Brasov
Dare to Be Different!
Daughter of Aran

Home Is a Green Hill -

If You're Seeking Freedom
Imogen’s Song

In the Spirit

Life Flows on Like a River
Make Us Channels of Thy Peace
Mafiana, Friends
Memories -

Someday

There’s Joy in the Heavens
Thy Light Within Us Shining
To Death I'm a Stranger -
Walk Like a Man

Where Has My Love Gone?

International
Cherry Blossoms in Kyoto
Come With Me to Brasov
Dearest, I Love You
Dublin Town -

Have You Seen Sorrento?
In the Temple of Isis
Monasteries

RaMa

Rama and Sita

Sail with Me to Capri -
Someday

Springtime in Romania

When You Come from Napoli -

114

- 130

132

- 182

188

- 191

- 196
- 273

10
22
46
47
48
51

- 104

105

- 108

110

- 149

169

- 170

176

- 216
- 229
- 237
- 240
- 248
- 262

32
47
52
64
94
112

- 180
- 201
- 202
- 205
- 216
- 222
- 260

Joy

A New Tomorrow - - - - - . . . 8
Channels - - - -« « « « « . . 28
Cherry Blossoms in Kyoto - - - - 32
Christ Has Come - - - - . . . 38
ChristIsRisen - - - - - . . . 39
Come, Chillun, Wake Up! - - - - 42
Come Gather Round - - - - - - 46
Free AtLast! - - - . . . . . 74
Have You Seen Sorrento? - - - . 94
Hello There, Brother Bluebell! . . 97
I Wander with Thee - - - - . . 126
Life Is Beautiful - - - - . . . 153
Lift Your Hearts - - - - - . . 156
LightlyIFly - . - . . . . . . 157
Little Kathy - - - - - . . . . 162
Maiana, Friends - - - - - . . 170
Many Hands Make a Miracle - - - 173
Palm Sunday - - - - - . . . 193
Praise Ye theLord - - - - - - . 198
Sail with Meto Capri - - - - - 205
Say “Thank You” - - - . . . . 206
Secret of Laughter, The - - - - . 207
Shepherds, Awake! - - - . . . 210
Sing in the Meadows - - - - - . 211
Sing Out with Joy! - - . . . . 212
Sing Out with Joy! - Festival - - - 214
Song of Mary Magdalene - - - - 217
Song of the Nightingale - - - - - 218
That Night When Christ Was

Born -+ « - -« « « « . . 228
There’s Joy in the Heavens - - - - 229
Well Done, Lord! - - - - . . . 252
When You Come from Napoli - - 260
Kindness
see also Love; see also Lullaby
Larks FlyHigh - . - . . . . . 146
Shawl of Gold, The - - - . . . 208
To Souls That Were Fallen - - - - 244
Who Is Silvia? - - - - . . . . 270

Life of Jesus

see also Oratorio

Annunciation, The - - - - . . . 9
Blessed Are They - - - - - - - 16

Categories 281


https://ananda.org/songbook/

Christ Child’s Asleep, The
Christ Has Come

Christ Is Risen

Christmas Mystery, The
Desert Solitude

Few Were Soon Many, The
Hail, Mary -

He Who Clothes the Field
His Mission Begins -

Jesus Went to Galilee

Jim Brown -

Joy of Redemption, The
Let This Cup Pass from Me
Life Cannot Die! -

Light That Was Christ, The
Living Water

Looking for a Friend

Man That Was Jesus, The -
Mary and Elizabeth Meet -
Palm Sunday

Shawl of Gold, The -
Shepherds, Awake!

Sing Out with Joy!

Song of Mary Magdalene -
Sorrow of Jesus, The
Temptation of Christ, The
This Is My Son

Three Wise Men -

Thy Will Be Done

To Jordan Came Jesus -
To Mary There Came

To Souls That Were Fallen
When Human Hopes

Who Dreamed of the Tragedy? -

You Remain Our Friend
You Remain Our Friend -

Festival

Love

see also Lullaby
Daughter of Aran
Dearest, I Love You -

Dearest, When I Think of Thee -

Divine Friendship
Good Night, Sweetheart
Go with Love -

Ananda Songbook

36

38

39

40

58

73

91

98
103
131
132
138
147
148
158
164
165
172
174
193
208
210
212
217
219
224
230
232
238
242
243
244
258
268
274

275

51
52
53
59
87
89

Have You Seen Sorrento?

It Was a Lover and His Lass
I Wonder

John Anderson, My Jo

Join Us in Blessing -

Life Is a Dream - duet

Life Is a Dream - melody
Melody’s Everywhere -
Rama and Sita

Shawl of Gold, The

Two Souls -

What Is Love?

Where Has My Love Gone?
Who Is Silvia?

Lullaby

Christ Child’s Asleep, The
Fairies’ Lullaby

Irish Lullaby -

I Wonder

Lullaby -

Sleep Is Calling -
Wartime Lullaby

Nature

Channels

Cherry Blossoms in Kyoto
Come, Chillun, Wake Up!
Emerald Isle

Have You Seen Sorrento?

Hello There, Brother Bluebell! -

Home Is a Green Hill -

Invocation to the Woodland
Devas

It’s God’s Green Earth

I Wander with Thee

Krishna’s Flute

Memories of That Isle -

Mist -

Peace

Sail with Me to Capri -

Sing in the Meadows

Springtime in Romania

There’s Joy in the Heavens

Well Done, Lord!

Where He Dwells

94

- 122

128

- 134

137

- 150

152

- 175
- 202
- 208
- 245
- 256
- 262
- 270

36
68
118

- 128

168

- 215
- 249

28
32
42
66
94
97

- 104

- 116

120

- 126

144

- 177

178

- 194
- 205
- 211
- 222
- 229
- 252
- 264

Where the Bee Sucks - - - - . . 266

Oratorio

see also Life of Jesus
A New Tomorrow -

Annunciation, The - - - - . . . 9
Blessed Are They - - - - - - . 16
Children of God - - - . - . . 34
Christ Has Come - - - - . . . 38
Christ IsRisen - - - - . . . . 39
Desert Solitude - - - - . . . 58
Few Were Soon Many, The - - - - 73
God Is Truth, God IsLove - - - - 81
Hail, Mary - - - - - - - . . 91
He Who Clothes the Field - - - - 98
His Mission Begins - - - - - . 103
In the Spirit - - - - - - . . . 110
Jesus Went to Galilee - - - . . 131
Joy of Redemption, The - - - - - 138
Let This Cup Pass from Me - - - 147
Life Cannot Die! - . - . . . . 148
Lift Your Hearts - - - . . . . 156
Light That Was Christ, The - - - 158
Living Water - - - - - . . . 164
Man That Was Jesus, The - - - . 172
Mary and Elizabeth Meet - - . . 174
Mother of Wisdom - - - - . . 186
Palm Sunday - - - - . . - - 193
Psalm of David - - - - - - - . 200
Shepherds, Awake! - - - . . . 210
Sing Out with Joy! - - - . . . 212
Song of Mary Magdalene - - - - 217
Sorrow of Jesus, The - - - - . . 219
Temptation of Christ, The - - - - 224
ThisIsMySon - - - - . . . . 230
Three Wise Men - - - . . . . 232
Thy Light Within Us Shining - - - 237
Thy Will Be Done - - - . - - . 238
To Jordan Came Jesus - - - - - 242
To Mary There Came - - - . - 243
To Souls That Were Fallen - - - . 244
When Human Hopes - - - - - 258
Who Dreamed of the Tragedy? - - 268
Wonders Man Carved, The - . . 272
You Remain Our Friend - - - - 274

Categories 282


https://ananda.org/songbook/

Renunciation

Blessed the Life

Deirdre’s Sorrows

Desert Solitude

Divine Love Sorrows

I've Passed My Life as a Stranger
Let This Cup Pass from Me

Life Flows on Like a River
Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam, The
Thy Will Be Done

Shakespeare

All That Glisters -

Blow, Blow, Thou Winter Wind
Come Away, Death -
Desdemona’s Song

Fairies’ Lullaby

Fairies’ Song, The

Full Fathom Five

Gods’ Blessing, The -

Hark, Hark, the Lark
Imogen’s Song

It Was a Lover and His Lass -
O Mistress Mine -

Spring Song

Under the Greenwood Tree -
When I Was a Boy

Where Is Fancy Bred? -
Where the Bee Sucks

Who Is Silvia?

Soul Call

Blessed the Life

Canticle of the Creatures -
Cloisters

Dark Eyes

Divine Love Sorrows
Divine Mother, The -
Door of My Heart
Emerald Isle

Ananda Songbook

17
54
58
60
124
147
149
204
238

18
44
56
68
70
75
82
92
108
122
191
221
246
259
265
266
270

17
24
41
50
60
62
63
66

Farther Away Than the Stars

Father, Mother, Friend, Our God -

God! God! God!
God’s Call Within

I Live Without Fear
In the Temple of Isis

Invocation

I've Passed My Life as a Stranger -

I Will Always Think of Thee
Joined in Prayer

Keep Calling Him
Krishna’s Flute

Life Mantra

Living Water -

Looking for a Friend
Love Is a Magician -
Mary and Elizabeth Meet
Memories -

Mist -

Mother of Us All

Mother of Wisdom

O Master

Prayer Before Meals
Psalm of David

Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam, The -

Song of Mary Magdalene
Soul’s Cry to God, The
Temptation of Christ, The
Through Many Lives

What Is It For?

What Is Love?

When Human Hopes -
Where Has My Love Gone?
Where He Dwells

Why?

Wonders Man Carved, The -
You Remain Our Friend -
You Remain Our Friend -

Festival

71
72
78
84
107

- 112

115

- 124

127

- 136

140

- 144

154

- 164

165

- 167

174

- 176

178

- 184

186

- 190

199

- 200
- 204
- 217
- 220
- 224
- 235
- 254
- 256
- 258
- 262
- 264
- 271
- 272
- 274

- 275

St. Francis
Canticle of the Creatures
I Wander with Thee

Life Flows on Like a River -

Make Us Channels of Thy Peace -

Praise Ye the Lord -

Wedding

Blessed the Life

Dearest, I Love You

Divine Friendship

Gods’ Blessing, The

Good Night, Sweetheart

I Give My Daughter’s Hand

Invocation to the Woodland
Devas

John Anderson, My Jo

Join Us in Blessing

Life Is a Dream - duet

Life Is a Dream - melody

Lord, May We Serve You

Two Souls

Where He Dwells -

Who Is Silvia?

Will Power

A New Tomorrow -

Big Frog, Little Frog
Dare to Be Different! -
Go On Alone!

Move, All You Mountains
Walk Like a Man

Yogananda

Boys Go To and Fro
Divine Love Sorrows -
Door of My Heart -

O Master -

Categories

24
126
149
169
198

17
52
59
82
87
106

116
134
137
150
152
166
245
264
270

14
48
88
187
248

20
60
63
190

283


https://ananda.org/songbook/

his songbook is a companion for the

journey of life. The lyrics are a guide to

living wisely and well. The music helps
open our hearts to a greater reality, within and all
around us.

But don’t take our word for it. Sing it for yourself.

This music is for your personal enjoyment, group
sing-alongs, and performance.

This collection is all of Swami Kriyananda’s vocal Paramhansa Yogananda «

melodies in one place for the first time. Each song
is easy to read and sing, without additional choral
parts or elaborate instrumentation. Beginning
guitarists and pianists will find nearly everything
easy to play.

Swamiji composed over 400 pieces of music.
Though he often consciously drew this inspiration,
there were many times a melody came into

his awareness, asking to be written down and
shared. He was moved to tears as he composed,
describing the process as receiving from a higher
source. “This music is not my music. It is a new
consciousness coming into the world as music.”

Music touches us deeply, in a way that bypasses
the conscious mind. Singing can uplift our
consciousness, overcoming moods and
challenging attitudes. Some people have been
healed just listening to this music. May these
songs enrich your life, opening new worlds of
self-discovery and joy.

““ HHH m “‘H ‘H“HH‘ HSH“S |
@ crystalclarity.com | 800-424-1055

Swami Kriyananda

USA: $15
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